movement of cases from the Magistrates Court to the Crown Court, however these costs are much
smaller in magnitude than benefits.

113 The objective of the Scheme is to provide operational partners with incentives to pursue asset recovery as a contribution to
the overall aims of cutting crime and delivering justice. It divides net receipts from asset recovery between the Home Office and
operational partners, ARIS Review Report (parliament.uk): https://data.parliament.uk/DepositedPapers/Files/DEP2015-
0223/ARIS_Review_Report_unmarked.pdf

https://data.parliament.uk/DepositedPapers/Files/DEP2015-0223/ARIS_Review_Report_unmarked.pdf
https://data.parliament.uk/DepositedPapers/Files/DEP2015-0223/ARIS_Review_Report_unmarked.pdf

56

333. Sensitivity analysis has been undertaken to evaluate the impact of changes in the proposed costs
and benefits. Table 20 highlights the impact of 50 per cent and 100 per cent increases in the
proposed policy costs and of a reduction of 50 per cent for model benefits. Even in the most
penalised case, the policy would achieve an NPSV of £40.8 million.

Table 20, Sensitivity analysis, Central NPSV, £ millions

Benefit Reduction Cost Increase Central NPSV

- 50% 86.24

- 100% 85.30

50% - 42.65

50% 50%  41.72

50% 100%  40.78
 Source: Home Office Internal Analysis, 2022. Figures may not sum due to rounding

Impact on small and micro-businesses
334. While small and micro-businesses could be included in the remit of this policy, they are unlikely

directly impacted due to the compact nature of the reform. Small law offices either specialise in
confiscation or do not include it in their operations because of its complex nature, meaning their will
either be low familiarisation costs or none.

E.5 New offences to criminalise the making, adapt, import, supply, offer to supply and possession
of articles for use in serious crime and vehicle theft.